

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army of Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to ald them. DE PERE Route 4





WISCONSIN 54115



RESOLUTION NO. 6-28-79-C

- WHEREAS, the recommended Goals and Objectives of the Oneida Nation identify that creek-related concerns are of significance; and,
- WHEREAS, the grant year for the Oneida Coastal Management Program ends in mid-Summer, resulting in the termination of the Coastal Planning Aide, who is a registered Oneida Indian; and,
- WHEREAS, the Program provides tangible and intangible benefits to the Coastal Planning Aide; and,
- WHEREAS, alternative funding for the Coastal Planning Aide would free Coastal Management money for use in other areas of the Program; and,
- WHEREAS, the Coastal Planning Aide has been a valuable assistant in the Program, and through continued work experience and formal education will increase his potential in the Program and the Oneida Tribe.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Coastal Management Program be granted 638 funding to retain the position of Coastal Planning Aide and that such funding begin mid-June for the amount of \$2500.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of _______ members of whom ______ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the ______ day of _______, 19.79; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of ______ members for, ______ members against and ______ members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

ina Mion Patricia Misikin, Tribal Secretary